PRESS RELEASE ISU.ORG



March 19, 2019

Tokyo, Japan

Allotment of ISU European Short Track Speed Skating Championships 2020 and ISU Congress 2022

During its latest meeting which took place on March 17-18, 2019 in Tokyo (JPN) the ISU Council decided to provisionally allot the ISU European Short Track Speed Skating Championships 2020 to Debrecen (HUN) which will be held on January 24-26, 2020.

Additionally, the ISU received seven applications for the ISU Congress 2022 and the ISU Council decided to hold the ISU Congress 2022 in Las Vegas (USA) on June 6-10, 2022 which will be hosted by USFSA and supported by US Speedskating.

The full ISU Calendar of Events is available here: https://www.isu.org/events

About the International Skating Union

The International Skating Union (ISU), founded in 1892, is the oldest governing international winter sport federation and the exclusive international sport federation recognized by the International Olympic Committee (IOC) administering the sports of Figure Skating (Single & Pair Skating and Ice Dance), Synchronized Skating, Speed Skating and Short Track Speed Skating worldwide. The objectives of the ISU are to regulate, govern, promote and develop its sports on the basis of friendship and mutual understanding between athletes. Currently three ISU disciplines are included in the Olympic Winter Games program (Figure Skating, Speed Skating and Short Track Speed Skating)